Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-00394
25-00395
25-00397
25-00398
25-00399
25-00400
25-00406
25-00408
25-00409
25-00410
25-00411
25-00412
25-00413
25-00414
25-00415
25-00422
25-00423
25-00424
25-00425
25-00431
25-00432
25-00438
25-00442
25-00444
25-00445

1/31/2025
1/31/2025
1/31/2025
1/31/2025
1/31/2025
1/31/2025
1/31/2025
2/1/2025
2/1/2025
2/1/2025
2/1/2025
2/1/2025
2/1/2025
2/1/2025
2/1/2025
2/2/2025
2/2/2025
2/2/2025
2/2/2025
2/2/2025
2/2/2025
2/3/2025
2/3/2025
2/3/2025
2/3/2025

Time
8:17AM
9:41AM
3:11 PM
3:53PM
3:56PM
4:17PM
11:49PM
9:59AM
11:17AM
12:36PM
1:27PM
2:23PM
2:38PM
4:25PM
8:52PM
10:33AM
12:51PM
12:36PM
3:14PM
7:30PM
8:27PM
9:33AM
11:41AM
2:46PM
4:01PM

Offense

UNWANTED SUBJECT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
SOLICTOR COMPLAINTS
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
TELEPHONE HARASSMENT
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ABANDONED AUTO

PARKING COMPLAINT

JUVENILE PROBLEMS

UNWANTED SUBJECT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DOG AT LARGE

FRAUD

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE

FOUND ANIMAL

TELEPHONE HARASSMENT
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
CUSTOMER DISPUTE

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES

Location

1200 BLK GARDNER RD

2500 BLK WELLINGTON AVE
10345 ROOSEVELT RD

11000 BLK RALEIGH ST
MANNHEIM RD & CHAUCER ST
1600 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
1100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

600 BLK GARDNER RD
BALMORAL AVE & PELHAM ST
1620 NORFOLK AVE

9950 ROOSEVELT RD

900 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
9900 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
1200 BLK HIGHRIDGE PKWY
31ST ST & DOWNING AVE

2200 BLK SHERWOOD AVE
10200 BLK PELHAM ST

11200 BLK SHAW ST

10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
1900 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
3000 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

WOLF RD & CONSTITUTION DR
CERMAK RD & GARDNER RD
1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
1600 BLK STRATFORD AVE



25-00446
25-00450
25-00452
25-00453
25-00454
25-00455
25-00457
25-00463
25-00467
25-00469
25-00471
25-00475
25-00477
25-00479
25-00481
25-00483
25-00485
25-00489

25-00419

25-00434

25-00468

2/3/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/7/2025

02/02/2025

02/02/2025

02/05/2025

4:21PM
1:13PM
5:05PM
5:20PM
5:31PM
6:05PM
6:38PM
9:31AM
11:57AM
3:35PM
4:59PM
3:44AM
7:07AM
8:56AM
9:40AM
2:40PM
10:17PM
4:58AM

6:02AM

10:55PM

2:53PM

FOUND ANIMAL

UNWANTED SUBJECT
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
UNWANTED SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
BATTERY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SOLICTOR COMPLAINTS
ABANDONED AUTO

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

ATTEMPT RETAIL THEFT

JUVENILE PROBLEMS

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SOLICTOR COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infracation. A 36 year old female from Chicago, IL was
cited for Driving under the Influence of Alcohol, and lllegal
Transportation of Alcohol. The 36 year old was released
with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th
District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infracation. A 34 year old male from Berywn, IL was cited
for Suspended Registration, and No Valid License. The 34
year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a
court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in

Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC STOP

2300 BLK KENSINGTON AVE

10300 ROOSEVELT RD

11000 BLK RALEIGH ST

11055 ROOSEVELT RD

10201 BOND ST

800 BLK NORFOLK AVE
CANTERBURY ST & BELLEVIEW AVE
10300 ROOSEVELT RD
WESTCHESTER BLVD & CERMAK RD
1600 BLK HIGHRIDGE PKWY

1100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE

1500 BLK BOEGER AVE

3020 WOLF RD

10900 CANTERBURY ST

DOVER ST & SUFFOLK AVE

11000 BLK SHAKESPEARE ST

1800 BLK KENSINGTON AVE

700 BLK CROMWELL AVE

800 BLK MANNHEIM RD

CERMAK RD & BUCKINGHAM AVE

CERMAK RD & NORFOLK AVE



WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infracation. A 32 year old male from Chicago, IL was cited
for Improper Disobeying Stop Sign, No Valid Drivers
License, and No Proof of Valid Insurance. The 32 year old
was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court
date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in
Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



