

Westchester Police Department Weekly Blotter

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
25-00394	1/31/2025	8:17AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	1200 BLK GARDNER RD
25-00395	1/31/2025	9:41AM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	2500 BLK WELLINGTON AVE
25-00397	1/31/2025	3:11 PM	SOLICTOR COMPLAINTS	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00398	1/31/2025	3:53PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	11000 BLK RALEIGH ST
25-00399	1/31/2025	3:56PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & CHAUCER ST
25-00400	1/31/2025	4:17PM	TELEPHONE HARASSMENT	1600 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
25-00406	1/31/2025	11:49PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
25-00408	2/1/2025	9:59AM	ABANDONED AUTO	600 BLK GARDNER RD
25-00409	2/1/2025	11:17AM	PARKING COMPLAINT	BALMORAL AVE & PELHAM ST
25-00410	2/1/2025	12:36PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	1620 NORFOLK AVE
25-00411	2/1/2025	1:27PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	9950 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00412	2/1/2025	2:23PM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	900 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
25-00413	2/1/2025	2:38PM	DOG AT LARGE	9900 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-00414	2/1/2025	4:25PM	FRAUD	1200 BLK HIGHRIDGE PKWY
25-00415	2/1/2025	8:52PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	31ST ST & DOWNING AVE
25-00422	2/2/2025	10:33AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	2200 BLK SHERWOOD AVE
25-00423	2/2/2025	12:51PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	10200 BLK PELHAM ST
25-00424	2/2/2025	12:36PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	11200 BLK SHAW ST
25-00425	2/2/2025	3:14PM	FOUND ANIMAL	10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-00431	2/2/2025	7:30PM	TELEPHONE HARASSMENT	1900 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
25-00432	2/2/2025	8:27PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	3000 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
25-00438	2/3/2025	9:33AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	WOLF RD & CONSTITUTION DR
25-00442	2/3/2025	11:41AM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	CERMAK RD & GARDNER RD
25-00444	2/3/2025	2:46PM	CUSTOMER DISPUTE	1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
25-00445	2/3/2025	4:01PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1600 BLK STRATFORD AVE

25-00446	2/3/2025	4:21PM	FOUND ANIMAL	2300 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
25-00450	2/4/2025	1:13PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10300 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00452	2/4/2025	5:05PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	11000 BLK RALEIGH ST
25-00453	2/4/2025	5:20PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	11055 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00454	2/4/2025	5:31PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10201 BOND ST
25-00455	2/4/2025	6:05PM	BATTERY	800 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-00457	2/4/2025	6:38PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	CANTERBURY ST & BELLEVIEW AVE
25-00463	2/5/2025	9:31AM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	10300 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00467	2/5/2025	11:57AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	WESTCHESTER BLVD & CERMAK RD
25-00469	2/5/2025	3:35PM	SOLICTOR COMPLAINTS	1600 BLK HIGHRIDGE PKWY
25-00471	2/5/2025	4:59PM	ABANDONED AUTO	1100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
25-00475	2/6/2025	3:44AM	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	1500 BLK BOEGER AVE
25-00477	2/6/2025	7:07AM	ATTEMPT RETAIL THEFT	3020 WOLF RD
25-00479	2/6/2025	8:56AM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	10900 CANTERBURY ST
25-00481	2/6/2025	9:40AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	DOVER ST & SUFFOLK AVE
25-00483	2/6/2025	2:40PM	SOLICTOR COMPLAINTS	11000 BLK SHAKESPEARE ST
25-00485	2/6/2025	10:17PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1800 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
25-00489	2/7/2025	4:58AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	700 BLK CROMWELL AVE
25-00419	02/02/2025	6:02AM	TRAFFIC STOP	800 BLK MANNHEIM RD
			WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infracation. A 36 year old female from Chicago, IL was	
			cited for Driving under the Influence of Alcohol, and Illegal	
			Transportation of Alcohol. The 36 year old was released	
			with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	
			District Cook County Countrouse in Maywood, iL.	
25-00434	02/02/2025	10:55PM	TRAFFIC STOP	CERMAK RD & BUCKINGHAM AVE
			WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic	
			infracation. A 34 year old male from Berywn, IL was cited for Suspended Registration, and No Valid License. The 34	
			year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a	
			court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in	
			Maywood, IL.	
05 00 (00	00/05/0005	0.50014		
25-00468	02/05/2025	2:53PM	TRAFFIC STOP	CERMAK RD & NORFOLK AVE

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infracation. A 32 year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Improper Disobeying Stop Sign, No Valid Drivers License, and No Proof of Valid Insurance. The 32 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.